Companies Act 1955, that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

R. GILLESPIE, Director.

Address: Gillespie Caravan Court Ltd., care of P.O. Box 69, New Plymouth.

ds15350

Gillespie Hire Ltd. NP. 172941

Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice I, R. Gillespie, director of Gillespie Hire Ltd., hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that we intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

R. GILLESPIE, Director.

Address: Gillespie Hire Ltd., care of P.O. Box 69, New Plymouth.

ds15351

Dennislea Farm Ltd.

Notice of Intention of Application for Declaration of Dissolution

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Take notice that Pyne Gould Guinness Trust Ltd. of Timaru, Trust Company Ltd., secretaries of Dennislea Farm Ltd., hereby give notice that they intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 24th day of August 1989.

W. BELL, Secretary.

Address for Service of Written Objections: The District Registrar of Companies, Department of Justice, Commercial Affairs Division, 158 Hereford Street, Christchurch 1.

Note: The company is solvent and the dissolution is being completed as part of a restructuring of its affairs.

ds15366

David W Brown NZ Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 5th day of September 1989.

A. E. CHESTER, Secretary.

Maori Hill Holdings Ltd. DN. 146838

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, we, Peat Marwick, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice, or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 4th day of August 1989.

PEAT MARWICK, Secretaries.

ds15233

B.G. & J.N. Kelly Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 4th day of September 1989.

J. N. KELLY, Secretary.

ds15234

Irikato Farms Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 4 September 1989 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act 1955), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 4th day of September 1989.

R. M. FENWICKE, Secretary.

ds15346

Valet Boat Services Ltd.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that I, Geoffrey Francis Ruck, being a director of the above-named company, intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless a written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 31st day of August 1989.

G. F. RUCK, Director.

ds15235